

## Freedom of Information Request FOI1087

## **Request:**

- 1. Please could you confirm when you local plan or Shlaa was last updated ?
- 2. Please can you confirm when you will next update your local plan?
- 3. Please can you provide a link to your local plan?

Submitted on 10/04/19.

## **Response:**

- 1. Please could you confirm when you local plan or Shlaa was last updated ?
- 2. Please can you confirm when you will next update your local plan?
- 3. Please can you provide a link to your local plan?

## Planning Response:

- 1. The North Tyneside Local Plan was adopted in July 2017. The latest Housing Land Availability Assessment relates to the period 2017/18.
- The Local Plan will be reviewed by 2022 in accordance with legislative requirements. It would be reviewed earlier if
  monitoring identifies any failure to deliver required housing and other site specific allocations, changes in
  objectively assessed need or where polices are not securing the required outcomes.
- 3. A page link to the Local Plan is provided below. The page link includes direct links to the Local Plan and separately to the proposals map: <u>https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/1130/local-plan</u>

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.